

ABSTRACT

Board of Directors – Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited – Nomination of Directors – Change of officer representing Finance Department - Accepted – Orders Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS 3) Department

G.O.(D) No.404

Date: 17.08.2010 Read:-

- 1. G.O.(D)No.613, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-3) Department, dated 23.10.2009.
- 2. From the Principal Secretary to Government, Letter No. 6476/BPE /2009-7, dated 06.08.2010.

ORDER:-

In Government Order first read above, Thiru R. Kirlosh Kumar, I.A.S., Deputy Secretary to Government, Finance Department has been nominated as a Director in the Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited representing Finance Department.

2. In the letter second read above, the Principal Secretary, Finance Department has informed that Thiru K.Nantha Kumar, I.A.S., Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department has been nominated as one of the Director representing Finance Department among the Board of Directors of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited.

3. The Government decided to accept the change made by the Finance Department and accordingly Thiru. K. Nanda Kumar, I.A.S., Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department is nominated as one of the Directors of Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited representing Finance Department in the place of Thiru R.Kirlosh Kumar, I.A.S., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

(P.T.O)

4. The Government also direct that the shares held by Thiru R. Kirlosh Kumar, I.A.S., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department be transferred to Thiru K. Nantha Kumar, I.A.S., Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

(By Order of the Governor)

K. Allaudin, Principal Secretary to Government.

То

The Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited, Chennai – 600 032. Thiru R. Kirlosh Kumar, I.A.S., Joint Secretary to Government. Finance Department, Chennai – 600 009. Thiru. K. Nantha Kumar, I.A.S., Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Chennai -600 009. All Board of Directors, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited, (through Managing Director, TNCDW Ltd)

Copy to: -

Finance (BPE) Department, Chennai – 600 009. The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai – 600 009. Stock File / Spare copies.

//Forwarded/By Order//

Section Officer.